
Global Futures: Now 

News 

New 'Last Ice Area' study points 
to decline in Arctic biodiversity 

In a study published this month in Nature, a group of 
authors including the School of Ocean Futures' 
Stephanie Pfirman determine through new 
high-resolution modeling that the region will become 
progressively "ice-free" in the coming decades. The 
study included collaborators from McGill University in 
Canada and the Lamont-Doherty Earth Observatory 
at Columbia University. 

Read the research 

Read more in ASU News

https://click.reply.asu.edu/?qs=372247c20c8cf549d889b0d57e800136487557119531bc257d704a02f4dc98793b03dc98164325e48a9d0c3a51df02e508d9dfe89375a0e1481c8fe479c55d9b


Read more 

ASU collaboration experts 
publish article on participatory 
technology assessment 

Published in January by the Federation of American 
Scientists, the article was written by Nicholas Weller, 
Mahmud Farooque and Michelle Govani from the 
School for the Future of Innovation in Society. It 
explores how the new administration can engage in 
robust participatory and multi-stakeholder processes 
that support responsible decision-making in areas 
where neither science nor existing policy provides 
clear guidance. 

Read more 

ADEQ to partner with Global 
Futures Laboratory on rising 
ozone level research 

The Arizona Department of Environmental Quality 
announced a research partnership with the Global 
Futures Laboratory to address rising ground-level 
ozone concentrations in Maricopa and Pinal 
counties. Peter Schlosser says the research has the 
opportunity to "greatly help the region achieve 
federal air quality standards and avoid greater 
economic impacts and sanctions." 

https://click.reply.asu.edu/?qs=372247c20c8cf54979f731427c6ec4cdd5d427d4b57d2d82eb2cc8993308f0f0930f77e72fd23317807afb9663f37b3aa7bd20d42d675fdc9b460076ca4dc2f4
https://click.reply.asu.edu/?qs=372247c20c8cf549203860d4d81394c6702dea2d7ca817c501d829420293e091fa44fc9a2dffbd42ee4f3a83456600652cd8fa47ff7dad5cd95b684f97a0bee8


Learn more 

Read more 

AWII researchers developing new 
methods to map and monitor 
snowpack for water planning 

Researchers with the Arizona Water Innovation 
Initiative, led by postdoctoral scholar Zhaocheng 
Wang and working with SRP, are evaluating existing 
snowpack through new imagry from Planet to assist 
in long term panning for water from the Salt and 
Verde watersheds. 

Ed Finn explores how science 
fiction can be an ideal tool for 
discussing science and 
technology policy 

In the Winter 2025 edition of ISSUES in Science and 
Technology, Ed Finn, director of the Center for 
Science and the Imagination, contributes an article of 
how science fiction engages the exploration of the 
"adjacent possible": the worlds society might be able 
to reach from where we are today. 

https://click.reply.asu.edu/?qs=372247c20c8cf549e3221c8cd0fa3f6873c43284b4e75044773bac2045c18efbbac41ab1268a43299b1924b57eb7b1a73943bcdcc5ee43b4f6627ca62f73a735
https://click.reply.asu.edu/?qs=372247c20c8cf5493641bd4dddcd2ce18b34da971fa8e0c091f6fa003f82c9e05a24dbce90ed86d2dd7a37df84b2ffcf30a8270a4b0c46b779f2912e18823692


Watch now 

Peter Schlosser talks confronting 
profound challenges at Davos 

ASU's vice president and vice provost of Global 
Futures, spoke with Hub Culture as part of their daily 
morning show at the World Economic Forum at 
Davos in January. In this interview, Schlosser 
discusses how the Global Futures Laboratory 
approaches the array of interconnected global 
challenges we are increasingly facing. 

Watch now 

Leah Gerber brings biodiversity 
conversation to Oxford 

Providing examples from a decade of work in 
leading the Center for Biodiversity Outcomes, Leah 
Gerber spoke at the Oxford Martin School about 
ways to bring biodiversity into global decision 
making and to establish a replicable model for 
effective conservation. 

Jennifer Vanos and Konrad 
Rykaczewski discuss extreme 
heat research and solutions 
on 10X podcast 

Moderated by Ten Across founder Duke Reiter, 
Vanos and Rykaczewski share insights on 
groundbreaking heat research underway at the 
Global Futures Laboratory and how tools like ANDI 
the thermal manikin are helping inform important 

https://click.reply.asu.edu/?qs=372247c20c8cf5495bff055443b68029ad91add1df650db7ecef83f080cee1a354b8f175552ed6bd29727774f98eb703b34330d665b0eef006744be18049f70f
https://click.reply.asu.edu/?qs=372247c20c8cf5496440cc80ad88b76e1b9bb89ceb044b81acffa3d70be40587347680977ef5aad61d1775506303a2f9ce0b0eab58c5b2970f4ca1c21565a8cc


Listen now 

solutions for people to persevere through extreme 
heat conditions. 

Sustainable Cities Network a 
pipeline for municipal careers 

A number of Arizona cities and municipalities engage 
ASU's Sustainable Cities Network to improve and 
expand their sustainability strategies. They are also 
providing students with applied experience and 
building networks that are directly translating to jobs. 

Read more 

Water Institute hosts 
Water Solutions Summit 

Global business leaders and local leaders came 
together in late January to discuss water scarcity and 
plans for effective future management. The keynote 
address was provided by Estelle Brachlianoff, CEO of 
Veolia, and panelists included Tempe Mayor Corey 
Woods and Peoria city manager Henry Darwin. 

Read more 

https://click.reply.asu.edu/?qs=372247c20c8cf549adc83c0b2227bc835c97040b34a10eeb2fdc600542ffde795e71a15632086477f9156c5d60b29511ef4ae45888fbec76a3a53a7aa4391f82
https://click.reply.asu.edu/?qs=372247c20c8cf5497f3e56c1044d4b3227525da4b4d03dd54cfe708d87cce097ddb3db1fe8bf63987d86c49104a6bb314058b99c6fcb8425ad565eebdd1a7c66
https://click.reply.asu.edu/?qs=372247c20c8cf549955aa25ef65ce4fab83ae5e866325b3acfdd84faa296a8d5096ca8f3f40e52f7c04050f8d9eab727adea65b044af58520fab36ddc34fe1dd


Read more 

Learn more 

College of Global Futures to 
run Phoenix's Student Council 
Sustainability Officer Program 

For the past 11 years, the city of Phoenix has been 
the host for a groundbreaking student stewardship 
program focusing on sustainability. The hosting duty 
is shifting to the home of the nation's first School of 
Sustainability, ensuring a continuation of outreach to 
30 schools and their 40,000 students. 

Global Futures Laboratory 
works with Inter-Parliamentary 
Union on training videos 

As a part of the Parliaments for the Planet campaign, 
the Global Futures Laboratory helped produce a 
series of instructional videos for parliamentarians 
around the globe to be better equipped to accelerate 
action on climate issues their home nations face. 

School of Ocean Futures 
degrees now eligible for 
Western Undergrad Exchange 

“Expanding access to high-quality education is a 
core commitment at ASU, and the inclusion of our 
ocean futures programs in the Western 
Undergraduate Exchange reflects that mission,” said 
University Provost Nancy Gonzales. 

https://click.reply.asu.edu/?qs=372247c20c8cf5498ed0b01811ca6184865b34d0f9b980c98ddb885ddf21a00b9d059568faa5e745cb19d6ee51dc7c363f31c69ff95eda05b393006faeb32107
https://click.reply.asu.edu/?qs=372247c20c8cf549c2b8e180f865e791206ecb8647c3565f863209bafbdd4b1e28514eb2481cc1d989b29198868426e24aa0ddf7e01a71c78cf717f1eca53354


Read more 

Read more 

Craig Carlson named next 
president, CEO of ASU BIOS 

One of the planet’s leading marine biology 
researchers, Carlson has been appointed as the new 
president and chief executive officer of the Bermuda 
Institute of Ocean Sciences and will assume his new 
role this summer. "ASU BIOS’s track record shows 
the power of collaboration in advancing our 
understanding of diverse marine environments...and I 
am eager to join and contribute to its mission." 

Read more 

Susanne Neuer awarded 
31st Prof. Dr. Werner 
Peterson Foundation 
Excellence Professorship 

The award, dedicated to advancing science, 
research, technology and culture works closely with 
GEOMAR to honor world-renowned scientists and 
grants scientists with €20,000 in funding and a 
six-week research stay at the GEOMAR center in 
Kiel, Germany. 

Upcoming Events 

https://click.reply.asu.edu/?qs=372247c20c8cf54951ea411be21c10d0c02ff401b5256016a83f6210701b1b841276c505949a37aaa85b196f9285a2f80321902455135802748180c1a032003f
https://click.reply.asu.edu/?qs=372247c20c8cf549f8aafb018912f0bf49264f1d194b92ae8334c8e0ebccf98ef9ea4ac12f0b52f21070ea11cafa13172fb1056066365cd371aff285fd11a86f
https://click.reply.asu.edu/?qs=372247c20c8cf5498821578691b5e4f1362966a4b5ea1bea0654b8e79085bee387e69ed9c85565f3a2ce30e75d0240acdf2944efc96378d4e1cf6bfbeaa16c91


Learn more Learn more 

How to Thrive as a 
Changemaker in a 
Noisy World 

Thursday, Feb. 27 
4-6 p.m. 
ASU Tempe Campus 
ISTBX 481 and Zoom 

Real Food, Real Facts: 
Processed Food and the 
Politics of Knowledge 

Monday, March 3 
10:30 a.m.-Noon (MST) 
ASU Tempe Campus 
ISTBX 481 

Climate and Water 
Futures: Kai 
Kornhuber 

Wednesday, March 5 
Noon-1:15 p.m. (MST) 
Zoom 

Rethinking 
Water West 

Thursday, March 20 
9 a.m.-5 p.m. (MST) 
ASU Tempe Campus 
WCPH Auditorium 

https://click.reply.asu.edu/?qs=372247c20c8cf549474e60d68eb91ab68f88f5da49050f4b0ecb9a0f493191b6010bc3137a080ae31393ec79a0ef91741420e5e4181b0f68e6e15074ddb5de53
https://click.reply.asu.edu/?qs=372247c20c8cf549441aa6e1c3917e1b4098b831ce66021f2ee7cce183018b689568da0952541983686c94ad688832ab04741d57d8a72ca160e016a38379d4a0


Learn more Learn more 

Save the date: 
Global Futures 
Conversation 

Thursday, March 27 
4-5 p.m. (MST) ASU 
Tempe Campus 
WCPH Auditorium 

Earth Day 2025 

Tuesday, April 22 
Noon-3 p.m. (MST) 
ASU Tempe Campus 
WCPH Auditorium 

Learn more 

Futurecast 

Edition 7 | Winter 2025 

"Global Futures: Futurecast" offers a look into our 
prospective futures through the eyes of the 
extensive Global Futures Scientists and Scholars 
Network. Explore what might come in the seconds, 
days, and years ahead. Our latest issue features 
ASU experts discussing efforts around 
water-security, how climate change could increase 
global locust outbreaks and how working with local 
communities may be the best, most immediate 
demonstration of impact. 

https://click.reply.asu.edu/?qs=372247c20c8cf54953a6de3dc5f1e7f8923531c0c7a4804407f5f5e49344de23f818e42e3d8c42a2dae4482929844c023e577e38bed8159876c67fda222194db
https://click.reply.asu.edu/?qs=372247c20c8cf549baa1d64baac2c2c73596bcd8733bdd58d7e0703ed5671c7a67ee88180333f9b0fbbdfee61631f9a08c74693d4031e09b70d34dda1cb7db27
https://click.reply.asu.edu/?qs=372247c20c8cf54985f8ca1a8375f2f9827f63aea29967aca2a421fba0b28a32c2291a21b86aba5542fb60d55648d6324bb169805c041356f49ce60edf246fd3


Read now 

Read now 

Arizona State University 
Sustainability Impact 
Review 

Volume 1 | 2023-2024 

"Arizona State University: Sustainability Impact 
Review" highlights the wide range of ASU's recent 
sustainability efforts throughout the last year. 
Securing a thriving future requires commitment from 
all parties, including higher education officials. From 
coral conservation to the expansion of electric 
vehicle use, this inaugural issue demonstrates 
ASU's commitment to meeting the challenge. 

Global Futures Viewbook 
We must rediscover our planet and our 
relationship with it. 

What does this mean, exactly? For the faculty, students, researchers and global 
partners of the Julie Ann Wrigley Global Futures Laboratory, it means a 
commitment to urgently exploring pathways to impactful solutions and decisions 
that address the challenges we have caused through resource extraction and 
thoughtless consumption as part of a relentless pursuit of “progress.” 

We believe better is possible. 

https://click.reply.asu.edu/?qs=372247c20c8cf549ef00af8d55c748b3adacc0f1395fe9a9bd5b73b3a7b8b389fd21a4e3d27e76a2a42fb712f5c8ef7190f38adaa10f06679db365bc7565acbf
https://click.reply.asu.edu/?qs=372247c20c8cf549fef7c0aa6ab2983b329cab58a41ac67cf6e2cc280e7bdae6277f69fbd2672039998cd601cf65386346befb8f2e13a1ec53ecfec231b395bf


Learn more 

Don't miss any future news 

Be sure to receive this newsletter as well as other journals and updates 
including our biannual journal, Futurecast. 

Subscribe now 

https://click.reply.asu.edu/?qs=372247c20c8cf549ced15c86058a36e89f03ab668cf276b717d163a3dc2d46242781411d6b922f9dd735c14e9a18beef28a74208fd8d70445904441eaf9ee3f2
https://click.reply.asu.edu/?qs=372247c20c8cf549589991c9aab1906d773b533a26a83b3e05995d5d640d8a0aedf2098ef767ccc9a0c166699800fd4baaf952a73014fe6a9869c5ada26b7683

